1/08/07
PGE300
 COMMERCIAL PGE
Product Specification
ASHRAE 90.1 EFFICIENCY PACKAGE GAS / ELECTRIC UNIT -- 278 MBtuh
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT
• All models are equipped with high efficiency scroll compressor on each circuit.
• Dual, Electrically and mechanically independent circuits.

Guide Specifications 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Table of Contents
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER P G E 300 H 360 A
PRODUCT FAMILY Sales Code
Package Units
TYPE GAS HEATING (INPUT BTUH)
A = Air Conditioner
H= Heat Pump
G = Gas/Electric
360 = 360,000
275 = 275,000
DESIGN SERIES
E = ASHRAE 90.1 compliant
S = Standard
Voltage - Phase - Hertz
H = 208/230--3--60
L = 460--3--60
S = 575--3--60
COOLING CAPACITY (NOMINAL BTUH)
300 = 300,000 = 25 Ton
3
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS -- MODELS
COOLING PGE300H275A PGE300L275A PGE300H360A PGE300L360A PGE300S360A
ARI Rated Capacity Btuh (Net) 278,000 277,000
Nominal Tons 25 25
Nominal CFM 10,000 10,000
EER 9.7 9.5
IPLV 10.4 10.0
Sound Rating (decibels) 94 94
Base Unit Operating Weights (lbs) 2270 2270
ELECTRICAL
Volts/ 3 Phase/ 60Hertz 208/230 460 208/230 460 575
Voltage Range Min/Max 187 / 253 414 / 506 187 / 253 414 / 506 518 / 632
Power Supply MCA 138 / 138 64 138 / 138 64 54
Power Supply MOCP* 175 / 175 80 175 / 175 80 60
COMPRESSOR Copeland Scroll
Circuit #, Model Circuit #1, ZRU140KC‡ + Circuit #2, ZR144KC
No. of Circuits 2
RLA / LRACircuit #1 20.7 / 156 10 / 75 20.7 / 156 10 / 75 8.2 / 54
Circuit #2 47.1 / 245 19.6 / 125 47.1 / 245 19.6 / 125 15.8 / 100
Oil (Oz.) per circuit Circuit #1 = 136, Circuit #2 = 106
REFRIGERANT TYPE R--22
Expansion Device TXV
Operating Charge (lb.--oz. ) ** Circuit 1 = 26--13 Circuit 2 = 25--10
CONDENSER FAN Propeller Type
Nominal CFM (total all motors) 21,000
Quantity @ Diameter (in.) 6 @ 22”
Motor Hp -- RPM (each motor) ½ --- 1050
Watts Input (Total all motors) 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200
FLA (each motor) 1.7 0.8 1.7 0.8 0.8
CONDENSER COIL Cross Hatched 3/8 in. Copper Tubes, Aluminum Fins
Rows -- Fins Per Inch 3 -- 15 (each of 2 coils)
Total Face Area (Sq. Ft..) 43.4
EVAPORATOR COIL Cross Hatch 3/8 in. Copper Tubes, Aluminum Lanced, Face Split Fins
Rows -- Fins Per Inch 4 -- 15
Total Face Area (sq. ft.) 17.5
EVAPORATOR FAN Centrifugal Type
Quantity @ Size (in.) 2 @ 12” x 12”
Type Drive Belt
Nominal CFM 10,000
Motor Hp, RPM, Maximum Continuous Bhp 10.0, 1740, 10.2 10.0, 1740, 11.8 10.0, 1740, 10.2 10.0, 1740, 11.8 10.0, 1740, 10.2
FLA (total both motors) 28.0 14.6 28.0 14.6 13.0
Motor Frame Size 215T
Fan RPM Range 1066--1283 @ Low/Medium Static, 1332--1550 @ High Static